
Career Stage
Early (3–9 years) 15%

Mid (10–24 years) 55%

Late (25+ years) 30%

Gross Income
2019 $210,333

2021 $261,146

Growth (‘19 to ‘21) 24%

Number of Clients
2019 574

2021 636

Growth (‘19 to ‘21) 11%
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Life insurance

Health insurance

Annuities

Investment products
34%

8%
16%

17%

1%

23%

1%

44%

17%

9%

23%

1%2%3%

P&C insurance

Advisory services

Other

Sales commission

Renewal commission

Product trails

Fee as percent of AUM

Fees (i.e., hourly, 
�at, or other)

Salary

Bonus

Other

0

Life Business Placement Preferences Annuity Business Placement Preferences

Direct with carrier/providers

BGA/IMO

3rd party distribution partners/
outsourced insurance desk

Through teaming arrangement
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Life Policies
Policies Sold — 2019 131

Policies Sold — 2021 137

Growth (‘19 to ‘21) 4%

Percent Adding Life Carrier 37%

Percent Dropping Life Carrier 12%

Number of Contracted Life Carriers 4

Largest Percent Placed with 1 Life Carrier 81%

Annuity Contracts
Contracts Sold — 2019 11

Contracts Sold — 2021 14

Growth (‘19 to ‘21) 22%

Percent Adding Annuity Provider 23%

Percent Dropping Annuity Provider 7%

Number of Contracted Annuity Providers 2

Largest Percent Placed with 1 Annuity Provider 69%

LIMRA-EY Experienced  
Financial Professional Study

Key Metrics

CAREER AGENT

Sample for averages include all Career Agent reporting. Sample size for growth includes constant group of 
Career Agent reporting data for both 2019 and 2021.
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About the Study
To explore the needs and perspectives of experienced financial professionals, EY and LIMRA 
collaborated to update the 2018 “Harnessing Growth: The Experienced Financial Advisor 
Study.” This year’s study, “Reimagining Growth: The LIMRA-EY Experienced Financial Professional 
Study,” surveyed over 900 experienced financial professionals from six common insurance, 
investment, and advisory practice models. Respondents had a minimum of three years of sales 
experience in the industry and met minimum income thresholds for their practice models.
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About LIMRA
Serving the industry since 1916, LIMRA offers industry knowledge, insights, connections, and solu-
tions to help more than 700 member organizations navigate change with confidence. Visit LIMRA at 
www.limra.com.

About EY | Building a better working world
EY exists to build a better working world, helping to create long-term value for clients, people 
and society and build trust in the capital markets. Enabled by data and technology, diverse EY 
teams in over 150 countries provide trust through assurance and help clients grow, transform and 
operate. Working across assurance, consulting, law, strategy, tax and transactions, EY teams 
ask better questions to find new answers for the complex issues facing our world today. For more 
information about our organization, please visit ey.com. Ernst & Young LLP is a client-serving 
member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited operating in the U.S.
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